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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on  Saturday 23rd October 2021

 - Under 13 Girls Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Holly Cross Liverpool  A     5:47
  2 Valerie Teare Liverpool  B     5:48
  3 Grace Igoe Rotherham  A     5:53
  4 Libby Cree Wakefield     5:56
  5 Lucy Gilbertson CityOfYor  A     6:04
  6 Maya Schofield BarnsleyA     6:04
  7 Emmie Surgey Rotherham  B     6:06
  8 Agatha Taylor Blackburn     6:07
  9 Sophia Nation SalfordHa  A     6:07
 10 Imogen Hill SaleHarri  A     6:08
 11 Leila Vesey WirralAc     6:11
 12 Nina Hopkins CityOfYor  B     6:12
 13 Isla Porter LincolnWe     6:13

 14 Matilda Knudsen Cleethorp     6:15
 15 Nancy Carrington ValeRoyal  A     6:20
 16 Matilda Withycombe Hallamshi     6:27
 17 Rachel Bowden TraffordA  A     6:32
 18 Isobel Cook AllertonJ     6:43
 19 Imogen Pattison SalfordHa  B     6:53
 20 Emily Whitehead DerbyAC     6:54
 21 Ava Evans TraffordA  B     7:03
 22 Rose Jha ValeRoyal  B     7:04
 23 Alana Reveley Pontefrac     7:08
 24 Zara Leonard KingstonU     7:23
 25 Florence Jones Holmfirth     7:45
 26 Sienna Jones DISQUALIFIED    10:00

 - Under 13 Girls Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Isabella Doran Liverpool  A     5:46    11:33  0
  2 Bailey Hughes Liverpool  B     5:45    11:33  0
  3 Layla Roden Rotherham  A     5:54    11:47  0
  4 Rosie Thistlewood Wakefield     6:00    11:56  0
  5 Isobel Hall SaleHarri  A     6:02    12:10+  5
  6 Ellarose Cowan WirralAc     6:07    12:18+  5
  7 Annabelle Coxon CityOfYor  A     6:30    12:34-  2
  8 Rosalie Bailey Rotherham  B     6:30    12:36-  1
  9 Freya West LincolnWe     6:31    12:44+  4
 10 Hannah Davies Blackburn     6:37    12:44-  2
 11 Lucy Boot AllertonJ     6:02    12:45+  7
 12 Ella Harvey ValeRoyal  A     6:32    12:52+  3
 13 Harriet Byrnes SalfordHa  A     6:45    12:52-  4
 14 Lydia Scott CityOfYor  B     6:45    12:57-  2
 15 Millie Brenard Hallamshi     6:46    13:13+  1
 16 Semrawit Tekle TraffordA  A     6:53    13:25+  1
 17 Kaitlyn Swann Cleethorp     7:42    13:57-  3
 18 Elisa Doyle SalfordHa  B     7:07    14:00+  1
 19 Sophia Wheeler DerbyAC     7:15    14:09+  1

 20 Sadie Mccormack TraffordA  B     7:16    14:19+  1
 21 Abigail Teece Pontefrac     7:36    14:44+  2
 22 Lucy Hope KingstonU     7:26    14:49+  2
 23 Hannah Squibbs (SaleHarri B)     6:28    16:28+  3
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Bailey Hughes Liverpool  B     5:45
  2 Isabella Doran Liverpool  A     5:46
  3 Layla Roden Rotherham  A     5:54
  4 Rosie Thistlewood Wakefield     6:00
  5 Lucy Boot AllertonJ     6:02
  6 Isobel Hall SaleHarri  A     6:02
  7 Ellarose Cowan WirralAc     6:07
  8 Hannah Squibbs (SaleHarri B)     6:28
  9 Annabelle Coxon CityOfYor  A     6:30
 10 Rosalie Bailey Rotherham  B     6:30

 - Under 13 Girls Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Lexie Ellis Liverpool  B     5:46    17:19+  1
  2 Erin Fay Liverpool  A     5:54    17:27-  1
  3 Graihagh Turner Rotherham  A     6:04    17:51  0
  4 Evielynne Tunney Wakefield     6:06    18:02  0
  5 Oonagh Mcmanus SaleHarri  A     6:13    18:23  0
  6 Holly Webster WirralAc     6:31    18:49  0
  7 Isobel Madden CityOfYor  A     6:18    18:52  0
  8 Esther Lovell Rotherham  B     6:48    19:24  0
  9 Mhairi Corcoran AllertonJ     6:45    19:30+  2
 10 Sasha Bartalotta SalfordHa  A     6:39    19:31+  3
 11 Emma Robertshaw Blackburn     6:54    19:38-  1
 12 Florence Ludlam Hallamshi     6:27    19:40+  3
 13 Lauren Weedall ValeRoyal  A     6:56    19:48-  1
 14 Ursula Bailey TraffordA  A     6:26    19:51+  2
 15 Annabel Norris LincolnWe     7:10    19:54-  6
 16 Carys Francis CityOfYor  B     7:22    20:19-  2
 17 Tilly Thompson DerbyAC     7:45    21:54+  2
 18 Emily Kelly Pontefrac     7:21    22:05+  3
 19 Grace Doughty Cleethorp     8:17    22:14-  2
 20 Eva Hopkins SalfordHa  B     8:18    22:18-  2
 21 Clemmie Wright KingstonU     7:44    22:33+  1
 22 Niamh Cope (SaleHarri B)     6:43    23:11+  1

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Lexie Ellis Liverpool  B     5:46
  2 Erin Fay Liverpool  A     5:54
  3 Graihagh Turner Rotherham  A     6:04
  4 Evielynne Tunney Wakefield     6:06
  5 Oonagh Mcmanus SaleHarri  A     6:13
  6 Isobel Madden CityOfYor  A     6:18
  7 Ursula Bailey TraffordA  A     6:26
  8 Florence Ludlam Hallamshi     6:27
  9 Holly Webster WirralAc     6:31
 10 Sasha Bartalotta SalfordHa  A     6:39
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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on  Saturday 23rd October 2021

Under 13 Girls — Team Results — Final

  1 Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    17:19
1 Valerie Teare (2)  5:48 2 Bailey Hughes (2)  5:45
3 Lexie Ellis (1)  5:46
  2 Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    17:27
1 Holly Cross (1)  5:47 2 Isabella Doran (1)  5:46
3 Erin Fay (2)  5:54
  3 Rotherham Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    17:51
1 Grace Igoe (3)  5:53 2 Layla Roden (3)  5:54
3 Graihagh Turner (3)  6:04
  4 Wakefield District H & Ac    18:02
1 Libby Cree (4)  5:56 2 Rosie Thistlewood (4)  6:00
3 Evielynne Tunney (4)  6:06
  5 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    18:23
1 Imogen Hill (10)  6:08 2 Isobel Hall (5)  6:02
3 Oonagh Mcmanus (5)  6:13
  6 Wirral Ac    18:49
1 Leila Vesey (11)  6:11 2 Ellarose Cowan (6)  6:07
3 Holly Webster (6)  6:31
  7 City Of York Ac  ‘A’    18:52
1 Lucy Gilbertson (5)  6:04 2 Annabelle Coxon (7)  6:30
3 Isobel Madden (7)  6:18
  8 Rotherham Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    19:24
1 Emmie Surgey (7)  6:06 2 Rosalie Bailey (8)  6:30
3 Esther Lovell (8)  6:48
  9 Allerton Junior AC    19:30
1 Isobel Cook (18)  6:43 2 Lucy Boot (11)  6:02
3 Mhairi Corcoran (9)  6:45
 10 Salford Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    19:31
1 Sophia Nation (9)  6:07 2 Harriet Byrnes (13)  6:45
3 Sasha Bartalotta (10)  6:39
 11 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    19:38
1 Agatha Taylor (8)  6:07 2 Hannah Davies (10)  6:37
3 Emma Robertshaw (11)  6:54
 12 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffiel    19:40
1 Matilda Withycombe (16)  6:27 2 Millie Brenard (15)  6:46
3 Florence Ludlam (12)  6:27
 13 Vale Royal Ac  ‘A’    19:48
1 Nancy Carrington (15)  6:20 2 Ella Harvey (12)  6:32
3 Lauren Weedall (13)  6:56
 14 Trafford AC  ‘A’    19:51
1 Rachel Bowden (17)  6:32 2 Semrawit Tekle (16)  6:53
3 Ursula Bailey (14)  6:26
 15 Lincoln Wellington AC    19:54
1 Isla Porter (13)  6:13 2 Freya West (9)  6:31
3 Annabel Norris (15)  7:10

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 16 City Of York Ac  ‘B’    20:19
1 Nina Hopkins (12)  6:12 2 Lydia Scott (14)  6:45
3 Carys Francis (16)  7:22
 17 Derby AC    21:54
1 Emily Whitehead (20)  6:54 2 Sophia Wheeler (19)  7:15
3 Tilly Thompson (17)  7:45
 18 Pontefract Ac    22:05
1 Alana Reveley (23)  7:08 2 Abigail Teece (21)  7:36
3 Emily Kelly (18)  7:21
 19 Cleethorpes Ac    22:14
1 Matilda Knudsen (14)  6:15 2 Kaitlyn Swann (17)  7:42
3 Grace Doughty (19)  8:17
 20 Salford Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    22:18
1 Imogen Pattison (19)  6:53 2 Elisa Doyle (18)  7:07
3 Eva Hopkins (20)  8:18
 21 Kingston Upon Hull Ac    22:33
1 Zara Leonard (24)  7:23 2 Lucy Hope (22)  7:26
3 Clemmie Wright (21)  7:44

Disqualified -
Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    23:11

1 DISQUALIFIED (26) 10:00 2 Hannah Squibbs (23)  6:28
3 Niamh Cope (22)  6:43

Incomplete Teams:
Trafford AC  ‘B’

1 Ava Evans (21)  7:03 2 Sadie Mccormack (20)  7:16

Barnsley AC
1 Maya Schofield (6)  6:04

Vale Royal Ac  ‘B’
1 Rose Jha (22)  7:04

Holmfirth Harriers Ac
1 Florence Jones (25)  7:45

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Bailey Hughes Liverpool B     5:45 (2)
  2 Lexie Ellis Liverpool B     5:46 (3)
  = Isabella Doran Liverpool A     5:46 (2)
  4 Holly Cross Liverpool A     5:47 (1)
  5 Valerie Teare Liverpool B     5:48 (1)
  6 Grace Igoe Rotherham A     5:53 (1)
  7 Erin Fay Liverpool A     5:54 (3)
  = Layla Roden Rotherham A     5:54 (2)
  9 Libby Cree Wakefield     5:56 (1)
 10 Rosie Thistlewood Wakefield     6:00 (2)


